	ŀ
0	L
58	
١)	
ک	
~	
10	
QJ	
A	L
\subseteq	
7	l
'	
	1

FORM PTO - 1595

06-03-1999



SHEET

1-31-92	Patent and Trademarks Office	
To the Honorable Commission		
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA	Name: BELL CANADA Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1050 Beaver Hall Hill	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	G'tu Montrool ou Craba G	
Assignment Merger	City: Montreal State: Quebec, Canada ZIP:H3C 3G4	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other		
Execution Date: November 23, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas Adams		
Internal Address: Thomas Adams & Assoc. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed:	
Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8	Any deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: EUPLES 00000048 09313179 IP: State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 (p)	8. Deposit account number: 20-0771	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Maria Maria 184 Com		
Thomas Adams Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date.	
OMB No. 6651 - 0011 (exp 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Tet Hin Yeap

has by an instrument in writing executed on August 25, 1998 assigned to:

UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA

whose full post office address is:

550 Cumberland Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1N 6N5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions as fully set forth and described in Canadian patent application No. 2,184,541, entitled SUPPRESSION OF RFI AND IMPULSE NOISE IN COMMUNICATIONS CHANNELS contained in an application for letters patent of Canada

- □ executed by him/her (them) on
- Serial No. 2,239,675, filed June 4, 1998

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

NOW THEREFORE for value received, said UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

BELL CANADA

whose full post office address is:

1050 Beaver Hall Hill, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3G4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to said certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

University of Ottawa

:5

Gilles Moriek
Virness' Name (print)

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

Dr. Jean Farrall

Director, Research Services

Canal

Date:

AP607/BELASS.ALL

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0035